

No. 17-1285

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

ASSOCIATION DES ÉLÈVEURS DE CANARDS ET D'OIES
DU QUÉBEC; HVFG LLC; AND HOT'S RESTAURANT
GROUP, INC.,

Petitioners,

v.

XAVIER BECERRA, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CALIFORNIA,

Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

MICHAEL TENENBAUM

Counsel of Record

THE OFFICE OF MICHAEL

TENENBAUM, ESQ.

1431 Ocean Avenue, Suite 400

Santa Monica, CA 90401-2136

(424) 246-8685

mt@post.harvard.edu

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RULE 29.6 STATEMENT	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS	1
I. The Brief in Opposition Illustrates the Need for This Court to Grant Review, as Respondent Merely Parrots the Ninth Circuit’s Disregard of This Court’s Instruction in <i>National Meat</i>	2
II. The Range of Influential <i>Amici</i> Speaks to the Important Consequences of this Case for the Nation’s Meat and Poultry Industry	7
III. Respondent Does Not Dispute that This Case Is an Excellent Vehicle — or that the Court Should Solicit the Views of the Solicitor General.....	8
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Armour & Co. v. Ball</i> , 468 F.2d 76 (6th Cir. 1972).....	1, 5, 7
<i>Ass’n des Éleveurs de Canards et d’Oies du Québec v. Becerra</i> , 870 F.3d 1140 (9th Cir. 2017).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Dawson Chem. co. v. Rohm & Haas Co.</i> , 448 U.S. 176 (1980).....	6
<i>Indiana v. Massachusetts</i> , No. 22O149	10
<i>Jones v. Rath Packing Co.</i> , 430 U.S. 519 (1977).....	3
<i>Miss. Poultry Ass’n v. Madigan</i> , 31 F.3d 293 (5th Cir. 1994).....	5
<i>Missouri v. California</i> , No. 22O148	9
<i>Murphy v. National Collegiate Athletic Ass’n</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1461 (2018).....	4, 5, 6
<i>National Broiler Council v. Voss</i> , 44 F.3d 740 (9th Cir. 1994).....	2
<i>Nat’l Meat Ass’n v. Harris</i> , 565 U.S. 452 (2012).....	<i>passim</i>
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS	
21 U.S.C. § 452	21
21 U.S.C. § 467e	<i>passim</i>
21 U.S.C. § 1052	9
Cal. Health & Safety Code § 25982	<i>passim</i>
